

\*

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9371 OF 2003

DERA PAINTS & CHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG  
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties to the lis for quite some time, we are of the opinion that no substantial question of law of public importance would arise in this case. The Court's order dated 10.11.2003, granting leave is revoked, accordingly.

Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9371 OF 2003

|Dera Paints & Chemical Ltd & Anr. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Sicom Ltd. & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

1. After hearing learned counsel for the parties to the lis for quite some time, we are of the opinion that no substantial question of law of public importance would arise in this case. The Court's order dated 10.11.2003, granting leave is revoked, accordingly.

2. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ C. NAGAPPAN ]

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 11, 2013.